
























11000FUND: OPERATIONAL

0.00 11,454,336.23 0.00 13,561,274.98 13,561,274.982,106,938.75GENERAL FUND11011

(6,500,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,500,000.000.00UNRESTRICTED CASH11111

(6,500,000.00) 11,454,336.23 0.00 13,561,274.98 20,061,274.982,106,938.75

0.00 (11,045,836.66) 0.00 (11,045,836.66) (11,045,836.66)0.00UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE32300

0.00 (11,045,836.66) 0.00 (11,045,836.66) (11,045,836.66)0.00

(14,654,386.82) 0.00 0.00 (5,228,957.75) 9,425,429.07(5,228,957.75)STATE EQUALIZATION GUARANTEE43101

(14,654,386.82) 0.00 0.00 (5,228,957.75) 9,425,429.07(5,228,957.75)

11000FUND: OPERATIONAL

SALARIES 5,277,000.00 0.00 3,684,970.27 4,899,602.21 377,397.791,214,631.94 7.251000

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 2,081,400.00 0.00 1,462,121.68 2,005,116.66 76,283.34542,994.98 3.752000

PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 8,135,657.85 0.00 4,494,206.68 4,498,803.32 3,636,854.534,596.64 44.753000

OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 35,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 35,000.000.00 100.055000

SUPPLIES 380,418.97 0.00 347,746.97 347,784.10 32,634.8737.13 8.656000

1000 15,909,476.82 0.00 9,989,045.60 11,751,306.29 4,158,170.531,762,260.69 26.1Instruction Functions

SALARIES 1,882,360.00 0.00 1,554,784.62 2,215,335.49 (332,975.49)660,550.87 -17.751000

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 709,936.00 0.00 585,986.15 851,134.17 (141,198.17)265,148.02 -19.952000

PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 2,069,114.00 0.00 416,658.40 563,276.36 1,505,837.64146,617.96 72.853000

PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVICES 142,000.00 0.00 49,041.55 70,419.34 71,580.6621,377.79 50.454000

OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 246,000.00 0.00 2,609.23 85,732.83 160,267.1783,123.60 65.155000

SUPPLIES 195,500.00 0.00 9,313.48 87,401.19 108,098.8178,087.71 55.356000

2000 5,244,910.00 0.00 2,618,393.43 3,873,299.38 1,371,610.621,254,905.95 26.2Support Services Functions

12,607,439.03 15,624,605.67 5,529,781.15 26.111000 OPERATIONAL 21,154,386.82 0.00 3,017,166.64

24101FUND: TITLE I

0.00 (456,826.75) 0.00 (556,250.86) (556,250.86)(99,424.11)GENERAL FUND11011

0.00 (456,826.75) 0.00 (556,250.86) (556,250.86)(99,424.11)

0.00 492,754.00 0.00 492,754.00 492,754.000.00UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE32300

0.00 492,754.00 0.00 492,754.00 492,754.000.00

(486,060.14) 0.00 0.00 (44,858.70) 441,201.44(44,858.70)RESTRICTED GRANTS-FEDERAL FLOW44500

(486,060.14) 0.00 0.00 (44,858.70) 441,201.44(44,858.70)

24101FUND: TITLE I

SALARIES 350,000.00 0.00 260,943.39 351,998.65 (1,998.65)91,055.26 -0.651000

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 129,060.14 0.00 99,534.19 134,041.41 (4,981.27)34,507.22 -3.952000

SUPPLIES 7,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,000.000.00 100.056000

1000 486,060.14 0.00 360,477.58 486,040.06 20.08125,562.48 0.0Instruction Functions

360,477.58 486,040.06 20.08 0.024101 TITLE I 486,060.14 0.00 125,562.48
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24106FUND: IDEA - B ENTITLEMENT

0.00 (137,150.34) 0.00 (150,285.04) (150,285.04)(13,134.70)GENERAL FUND11011
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0.00 (137,150.34) 0.00 (150,285.04) (150,285.04)(13,134.70)

0.00 153,708.69 0.00 153,708.69 153,708.690.00UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE32300

0.00 153,708.69 0.00 153,708.69 153,708.690.00

(343,875.04) 0.00 0.00 (56,896.01) 286,979.03(56,896.01)RESTRICTED GRANTS-FEDERAL FLOW44500

0.00 0.00 0.00 (22,782.00) (22,782.00)(22,782.00)FEDERAL FLOW-THROW PRIOR YEAR44504

(343,875.04) 0.00 0.00 (79,678.01) 264,197.03(79,678.01)

24106FUND: IDEA - B ENTITLEMENT

SALARIES 243,914.04 0.00 188,625.10 251,500.12 (7,586.08)62,875.02 -3.151000

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 99,961.00 0.00 69,076.37 91,596.18 8,364.8222,519.81 8.452000

1000 343,875.04 0.00 257,701.47 343,096.30 778.7485,394.83 0.2Instruction Functions

257,701.47 343,096.30 778.74 0.224106 IDEA - B ENTITLEMENT 343,875.04 0.00 85,394.83

24109FUND: IDEA - B PRESCHOOL

(2,282.84) 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,282.840.00RESTRICTED GRANTS-FEDERAL FLOW44500

(2,282.84) 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,282.840.00

24109FUND: IDEA - B PRESCHOOL

SUPPLIES 2,282.84 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,282.840.00 100.056000

1000 2,282.84 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,282.840.00 100.0Instruction Functions

0.00 0.00 2,282.84 100.024109 IDEA - B PRESCHOOL 2,282.84 0.00 0.00

24154FUND: TEACHER / PRINCIPAL TRAINING & RECRUITING

0.00 (45,283.21) 0.00 (32,977.12) (32,977.12)12,306.09GENERAL FUND11011

0.00 (45,283.21) 0.00 (32,977.12) (32,977.12)12,306.09

0.00 45,283.21 0.00 45,283.21 45,283.210.00UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE32300

0.00 45,283.21 0.00 45,283.21 45,283.210.00

(59,492.06) 0.00 0.00 0.00 59,492.060.00RESTRICTED GRANTS-FEDERAL FLOW44500

0.00 0.00 0.00 (45,283.21) (45,283.21)(45,283.21)FEDERAL FLOW-THROW PRIOR YEAR44504

(59,492.06) 0.00 0.00 (45,283.21) 14,208.85(45,283.21)

24154FUND: TEACHER / PRINCIPAL TRAINING & RECRUITING

SALARIES 12,624.06 0.00 0.00 7,712.95 4,911.117,712.95 38.951000

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 7,500.00 0.00 0.00 2,144.17 5,355.832,144.17 71.452000

PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 13,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,800.00 10,200.002,800.00 78.553000

1000 33,124.06 0.00 0.00 12,657.12 20,466.9412,657.12 61.8Instruction Functions

PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 26,368.00 0.00 0.00 20,320.00 6,048.0020,320.00 22.953000

2000 26,368.00 0.00 0.00 20,320.00 6,048.0020,320.00 22.9Support Services Functions

0.00 32,977.12 26,514.94 44.624154 TEACHER / PRINCIPAL TRAINING & RECRUITING59,492.06 0.00 32,977.12
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24174FUND: CARL D PERKINS - CURRENT

0.00 2.26 0.00 (3,776.74) (3,776.74)(3,779.00)GENERAL FUND11011

0.00 2.26 0.00 (3,776.74) (3,776.74)(3,779.00)
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(21,572.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 21,572.000.00RESTRICTED GRANTS-FEDERAL FLOW44500

(21,572.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 21,572.000.00

24174FUND: CARL D PERKINS - CURRENT

SALARIES 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 0.000.00 0.051000

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 0.00 841.50 841.50 (841.50)0.00 0.052000

PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 8,000.00 0.00 4,286.44 4,286.44 3,713.560.00 46.453000

SUPPLIES 4,598.40 0.00 396.18 4,172.92 425.483,776.74 9.356000

1000 15,598.40 0.00 8,524.12 12,300.86 3,297.543,776.74 21.1Instruction Functions

SALARIES 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.000.00 100.051000

PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 3,273.70 0.00 995.00 995.00 2,278.700.00 69.653000

SUPPLIES 699.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 699.900.00 100.056000

2000 5,973.60 0.00 995.00 995.00 4,978.600.00 83.3Support Services Functions

9,519.12 13,295.86 8,276.14 38.424174 CARL D PERKINS - CURRENT 21,572.00 0.00 3,776.74

24189FUND: STUDENT SUPP TITLE IV

0.00 0.00 0.00 (22,581.70) (22,581.70)(22,581.70)GENERAL FUND11011

0.00 0.00 0.00 (22,581.70) (22,581.70)(22,581.70)

(37,584.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 37,584.000.00RESTRICTED GRANTS-FEDERAL FLOW44500

(37,584.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 37,584.000.00

24189FUND: STUDENT SUPP TITLE IV

PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 15,002.30 0.00 0.00 900.00 14,102.30900.00 94.053000

SUPPLIES 22,581.70 0.00 0.00 21,681.70 900.0021,681.70 4.056000

1000 37,584.00 0.00 0.00 22,581.70 15,002.3022,581.70 39.9Instruction Functions

0.00 22,581.70 15,002.30 39.924189 STUDENT SUPP TITLE IV 37,584.00 0.00 22,581.70

25153FUND: MEDICAID

0.00 2,825.96 0.00 23,540.95 23,540.9520,714.99GENERAL FUND11011

0.00 2,825.96 0.00 23,540.95 23,540.9520,714.99

0.00 (2,825.96) 0.00 (2,825.96) (2,825.96)0.00UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE32300

0.00 (2,825.96) 0.00 (2,825.96) (2,825.96)0.00

(34,155.81) 0.00 0.00 (38,440.66) (4,284.85)(38,440.66)OTHER RESTRICTED GRANTS-FEDERA44301

(34,155.81) 0.00 0.00 (38,440.66) (4,284.85)(38,440.66)

25153FUND: MEDICAID

SALARIES 23,910.81 0.00 10,321.25 24,082.88 (172.07)13,761.63 -0.751000

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 10,245.00 0.00 4,617.08 10,669.11 (424.11)6,052.03 -4.152000

2000 34,155.81 0.00 14,938.33 34,751.99 (596.18)19,813.66 -1.7Support Services Functions

14,938.33 34,751.99 (596.18) -1.725153 MEDICAID 34,155.81 0.00 19,813.66
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27107FUND: GO BOND LIBRARY SB66

(20,632.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,632.000.00STATE FLOW-THROUGH GRANTS43202

(10,410.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,410.000.00STATE FLOW-THROUGH PRIOR YEAR43204
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(31,042.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 31,042.000.00

27107FUND: GO BOND LIBRARY SB66

SUPPLIES 31,042.00 0.00 5,664.82 5,664.82 25,377.180.00 81.856000

2000 31,042.00 0.00 5,664.82 5,664.82 25,377.180.00 81.8Support Services Functions

5,664.82 5,664.82 25,377.18 81.827107 GO BOND LIBRARY SB66 31,042.00 0.00 0.00

27109FUND: INSTRUCTIONAL MATERIAL INITIAL DISTRIBUTION 

0.00 0.00 0.00 27,129.00 27,129.0027,129.00GENERAL FUND11011

0.00 0.00 0.00 27,129.00 27,129.0027,129.00

(27,129.00) 0.00 0.00 (27,129.00) 0.00(27,129.00)INSTRUCTIONAL MATERIALS-CASH43211

(27,129.00) 0.00 0.00 (27,129.00) 0.00(27,129.00)

27109FUND: INSTRUCTIONAL MATERIAL INITIAL DISTRIBUTION 

SUPPLIES 27,129.00 0.00 27,129.00 27,129.00 0.000.00 0.056000

1000 27,129.00 0.00 27,129.00 27,129.00 0.000.00 0.0Instruction Functions

27,129.00 27,129.00 0.00 0.027109 INSTRUCTIONAL MATERIAL INITIAL DISTRIBUTION 27,129.00 0.00 0.00

27502FUND: NEXT GEN CTE

0.00 (8,725.92) 0.00 (5,560.29) (5,560.29)3,165.63GENERAL FUND11011

0.00 (8,725.92) 0.00 (5,560.29) (5,560.29)3,165.63

0.00 8,741.29 0.00 8,741.29 8,741.290.00UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE32300

0.00 8,741.29 0.00 8,741.29 8,741.290.00

(112,738.00) 0.00 0.00 (16,222.64) 96,515.36(16,222.64)STATE FLOW-THROUGH GRANTS43202

0.00 0.00 0.00 (8,741.29) (8,741.29)(8,741.29)STATE FLOW-THROUGH PRIOR YEAR43204

(112,738.00) 0.00 0.00 (24,963.93) 87,774.07(24,963.93)

27502FUND: NEXT GEN CTE

SALARIES 72,000.00 0.00 57,075.02 76,100.00 (4,100.00)19,024.98 -5.751000

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 21,560.00 0.00 16,226.76 21,534.84 25.165,308.08 0.152000

PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 5,174.00 0.00 1,152.00 1,152.00 4,022.000.00 77.753000

OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 2,589.50 0.00 10.00 10.00 2,579.500.00 99.655000

1000 101,323.50 0.00 74,463.78 98,796.84 2,526.6624,333.06 2.5Instruction Functions

PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 1,414.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,414.000.00 100.053000

OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 10,000.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.500.00 100.055000

2000 11,414.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,414.500.00 100.0Support Services Functions

74,463.78 98,796.84 13,941.16 12.427502 NEXT GEN CTE 112,738.00 0.00 24,333.06

27575FUND: BILINGUAL MULTICULTURAL ED

(27,579.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 27,579.000.00STATE FLOW-THROUGH GRANTS43202

(27,579.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 27,579.000.00

27575FUND: BILINGUAL MULTICULTURAL ED

SALARIES 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.000.00 100.051000
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EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 273.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 273.500.00 100.052000

SUPPLIES 9,865.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,865.500.00 100.056000

1000 11,139.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,139.000.00 100.0Instruction Functions

SALARIES 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.000.00 0.051000

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 1,440.00 0.00 1,378.04 1,378.04 61.960.00 4.352000

PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.000.00 100.053000

2000 16,440.00 0.00 6,378.04 6,378.04 10,061.960.00 61.2Support Services Functions

6,378.04 6,378.04 21,200.96 76.927575 BILINGUAL MULTICULTURAL ED 27,579.00 0.00 0.00

31703FUND: SB-9 2020 STATE ALLOCATION

0.00 (20,701.50) 0.00 30,976.50 30,976.5051,678.00GENERAL FUND11011

(30,976.50) 0.00 0.00 0.00 30,976.500.00RESTRICTED CASH11112

(30,976.50) (20,701.50) 0.00 30,976.50 61,953.0051,678.00

0.00 20,701.50 0.00 20,701.50 20,701.500.00UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE32300

0.00 20,701.50 0.00 20,701.50 20,701.500.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 (51,678.00) (51,678.00)(51,678.00)STATE FLOW-THROUGH GRANTS43202

0.00 0.00 0.00 (51,678.00) (51,678.00)(51,678.00)

31703FUND: SB-9 2020 STATE ALLOCATION

SUPPLIES 30,976.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 30,976.500.00 100.056000

4000 30,976.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 30,976.500.00 100.0

0.00 0.00 30,976.50 100.031703 SB-9 2020 STATE ALLOCATION 30,976.50 0.00 0.00

End of Report

Pecos Cyber Academy

Consolidated Board Report

Fiscal Year:   2023-2024

BUDGET
OPENING

BALANCE
ENCUMBR.

AMOUNT
TOTAL

AMOUNT BALANCE
RECEIPTS
EXPENSE %

Report Ending: 10/31/2023

rptNMConsolidatedBoardReport: 2023.1.25 Page: 5Printed: 11/06/2023 9:10:20 AM







INVOICE
Customer Bill-to: Customer Ship-to: Connections Education LLC dba 

Pearson Virtual Schools USA
509 S Exeter Street, Suite 202
Baltimore, MD 21202
Tel: 1-866-842-7428(Option-2)
Email: poblsalesops@pearson.com
Tax ID No:
68-0519943

Invoice Number : 23655805
Delivery Number :

Date : 19-OCT-2023
Due Date : 18-NOV-2023

Payment Terms : NET 30
Customer Account : 13089861

Order Number : 53094705
Currency : USD

Shipment Terms : Prepay and Add
Certiport Customer ID : 90071149-258093

Purchase Order Number : PCx Enrollments
Number of Pages : Page 1 of 2

PECOS CYBER ACADEMY
1503 W PIERCE ST
CARLSBAD, NM 88220-4021

Attention:
Accounts Payable

PECOS CYBER ACADEMY
1503 W PIERCE ST
CARLSBAD, NM 88220-4021

Total Ordered Quantity (No. Of Items) : 3 REMITTANCE INFORMATION

Make Checks Payable to: Bank Wire to:

Pearson Virtual Schools USA
32369 Collection Center Drive
Chicago, IL 60693-0323

Bank Name : Bank of America N A

Bank Address :

ABA ACH No : 071000039

ABA Wire No : 026009593

SWIFT Code : BOFAUS3N

A/C No : 8188290225

Bank Account Name : Connections Education
LLC dba Pearson 
Virtual Schools USA

Net Amount : USD $237,010.27

Tax Total : USD $17,528.81

Invoice Total : USD $254,539.08

Amount Due : USD $254,539.08



Invoice Number: 23655805 Page 2 of 2

Order Number
PO

Number
Item Number Item Description Quantity List Price Net Price Tax Line Total

53094705 PCx
Enrollments

6000887 Supplemental Courseware - Course Seat (Semester) (SC-
CS-S)

37 35.00 95.78 1,390.78

53094705 PCx
Enrollments

6000857 Course Seat (Semester) with Certified Online Teacher 
(CS-S-COT)

27 35.00 69.89 1,014.89

53094705 PCx
Enrollments

6000760 Full-Time Enrollment License (FTEL) 1057 222.11 17,363.14 252,133.41

Invoice Comments: -

PCx - PECOS CYBER ACADEMY - Fall 23/24 October

CS-S-COT is the Credit Recovery priced at $35 per course, invoiced monthly.

To pay your invoice online:  Visit  https://ipay2.bizsys.pearson.com/register to register.
Already registered? Access your online account by visiting  https://ipay2.bizsys.pearson.com

Invoice Total

Subtotal Total Other Charges Total Tax Invoice Total

USD USD USD USD

$237,010.27 $0.00 $17,528.81 $254,539.08


